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me LTS (I am satisfied) 419
XFEEL TS (I am somewhat satisfied) 466
EE5EEHEWLZL (I can’ t say either way) 367
PR THD (1 am somewhat dissatisfied) [ N 5
F#TH3 (I am dissatisfied) I 31
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ZDfh (Others) [ 34
7IVINA b (part-time job) [ 15
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HETDEE - FRIMNBo7=HS (Because the university offers the
faculty/department I wanted)

ELRF/ZNS (Because it is a national university) _ 848

BEHISEFZLPITLNS (Because it is easy to commute from home)
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counselor)

143

BOBERICEH SN S (Because my parents or relatives recommended it)
HFEEORNICENSDH SN T (Because it was recommended by seniors or friends) I 22
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EELTWLS (I am satisfied) 631
PXFEREL TS (I am somewhat satisfied) 520
EE5EEWLZRLY (I can’ t say either way) I 130
PR THSD (I am somewhat dissatisfied) [N 37
T TdHD (1 am dissatisfied) 1 16
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e U TULBRENZLY (I am satisfied with most of the courses) 420
TR U TLBIZENDPZLL (I am somewhat satisfied with many of the:- 622
EE5EEWVLZRL (I can’ t say either way) 224
TR U TUVVBIEENPODELY (I am somewhat satisfied with few of the-- N 47
TiaBIRENZ N (There are many courses I am dissatisfied with) HH 21
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5B (Male) 168 121 30 15
2z (Female) 245 358 102 164
EZ UL (Prefer not to answer) 7 3 1 1 2
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BEARICHEEAEFTAL (I am not interested in the course content)
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understand)
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JB3~4E (3-4 times a week)
JE2~3E (2-3 times a week)
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U2 ENHSB (1 have consulted a teacher about my studies) NG 373

*

U= Z D70 (I have never consulted a teacher about my studies) 961
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B ICRAEYRIFEEN38. 9% THREEL .. EFERIEEL,.
HE5FER (Faculty of Education) 120 332
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ISFAEYRIZER (Faculty of Applied Biological-- teacher about my studies)
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fhaErfZE (Study and research) 242 497 1BSRS55% (Less than 1 hour) 109 403
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2% - HIFEEDEVE (Acquisition of - JEE i 2 3H%Fﬁﬂ5kiﬁ (Less than 2-3 hours) 87 144
EBE . H—2)LEE (Club and- A 3~4BFEIARE (Less than 3-4 hours) 10 217
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. 1120
I 156

BRI/ (I understood. )
BRETERHN>TZRNBNH D (There were some parts I did not understand.)

USN\REER LD (I did not review the syllabus.) [ 58
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
B ITEFER. IAEYRIESRIE. thDFEEREFELY MEFRERDN >TEABTNH D] ERFEUVZFEELSZL,
HBEFER (Faculty of Education) 393 47 172
s RlER (Faculty of Regional Studies) wIER 7= (I understood.)
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WELTWS (I am satisfied) 569 4319
% (Male) 490 ol PXHEELTLS (I am somewhat: 4217 72 21
% (Female) 621 182 55850 xR (I can’ t say either 92 EE
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gz (None in particular) [ -/
paRERsRA4EL) (The opening hours are short) | 156
FEANR—ANT+4 (The study space is insufficient) | 127
BEDEECHN TS (The variety and number of books are insufficient) ||| 106
JEe—HERY(Z< LY (It is difficult to make copies) [ 48
MEES(C21IC< V) (It is difficult to ask the Librarians) [ 33
BROBRBENES TR (It is not easy to search for materials) [Jj 33
B - SEANAS T (Borrowing and returning books is not easy) [ 31
BERDZEANT+4 (The guidance within the Library is insufficient) JJ 19
zoth (Others) [ ¢
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e UL TWS (I am satisfied) 462
XEEL TS (I am somewhat satisfied) 536
PORETHS (I am somewhat dissatisfied) | NG °0
EE5EEVZRU (I can’ t say either way) 206
T T3 (1 am dissatisfied) | 20
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150

60%



6. HBEDFERBF A EFENTIH, (What is your primary mode of commuting?)

® 75 (Walking)

® BHi=E (Bicycle)

® /17 (Motorbike)
® E%-)\Z (Train/Bus)
® B5&E (Car)

9%

29 %
i18 38%
8
37%
41
122 \
B

13%

7. BERMEEENBNTID, (How long is your commute?)

1593574 (Less than 15
minutes)
159 ~30 % (less than
15 to 30 minutes)
30~ 1EfERE (less than
30 minutes to 1 hour)
1R~ 185309 K

(less than 1 hour to 1 hou...
BR300 ~ 2B fE AR s

(less than 1 hour and 30...
25 LLE (more than 2
hours)

15

61

0

=
Ln
(=]

100 150

8. HBREDEREFENTI N, (Which is your residence?)

B= (home)
DA RO Vs
(apartment/condominium)

FHF (student dormitory)

ffEY (F78) (boarding
house)

BEC-AAZE (relative's or
friend’s house)
EERZREEE (International
House)

Z0ftt (Others)

118

165

5

25

0

5

1

=
[¥) ]
=]
i
s

150 200

(OF)



9. 17ADRERVETIN, (Gt KEIZEER<) (How much is the monthly rent? (excluding utilitie

5))

3AME (less than 30,000
yen)

3AM~4AAKRE (between
30,000 yen and 40,000 yen)
47 A~5AFAFKE (between
40,000 yen and 50,000 yen)
5AM~6AMAKME (between
50,000 yen and 60,000 yen)
6 A~7HAKE (between
60,000 yen and 70,000 yen)
7HA~8AAFE (between
70,000 yen and 80,000 yen)
8L E (more than 80,000
yen)

67

41

19

13

w

—
N
[}
[
=2
o
=]
&

a0

10. BBEO 1 Y ROTFHIRBELEFRE (REPAABESTHER) FVKBBEWTIA, (What is your
average monthly living expense (including rent and utilities)?)

3/7A%K (less than 30,000
yen)
3AA~5AAXRE
(between 30,000 yen and...
5/ F~107 Mk
(between 50,000 yen and...
10AH~15AMKiE
(between 100,000 yen an...
15AM~20A MK
(between 150,000 yen an...
20B A~25 7 AXKE
(between 200,000 yen an...
2575 F~3077 [
(between 250,000 yen an...
30 LE (more than
300,000 yen)

41

53

113

51

21

13

14

13

=
S

100 150

11. 17 BOFHDOBEEENSVNTTN, (What is the average monthly food expense?)

27 FF (less than 20,000
yen)
2AM~3A MK
(between 20,000 yen and...
3B A~4F AR
(between 30,000 yen and...
AR M~5A MK
(between 40,000 yen and...
5HA~7THAAERH
(between 50,000 yen and...
7HAMULE (more than
70,000 yen)

77

110

71

23

23

15

=
S

100 150

=N



12. BEDRFIRRERA TS,  (select the current economic situation)

WEUNH3 (to be financially well-off) 36

LB (HEYFRBEBEEELZL)  (to be reasonably 150
comfortable) 30%
PPELLY (BESILBBREOTIN/\MFTRRETED) 97
(to be somewhat struggling (but manageable with...
AREELL (EEOBRTINA M BETHZ) (to bein 57
severe financial hardship (requiring regular part-tim... 505

13. 8% (MAEXBEESR) 2XITVEIN.
(Are you receiving a scholarship (grant or loan)?)

IT%
® JRAEZHFTVS (1 am currently receiving) 117

® RAZFTVAEL (I'm not currently receiving) 202
63%

14. 8% (RAEXBESR) 2Z0TVAVEHEATIN, (Whatis the reason you are not recei
ving a scholarship (grant or loan)?)

4%
W, 17%
° HELEN. ZFoNAEN 8% (Because | applied but g
was not accepted)
PY BRELEAED. EHEHELTOED SR8 (Because -
| wanted to apply but did not meet the...
PY FIEICOVWTRENSA LS (Because | am not well- 32
informed about the system) 16%
° BL2ENGCTEMER VS (Because | don't have - 63%

any issues without a scholarship)



15. 5%, BFE (BHEXEBESR) 252LLFEIH. (Do you hope to receive a scholarship (grant
or loan) in the future?)

® %293 (I hope to) 144

® FZLAEW (Idon't hope to) 175 55%,

45%

16. MERBBREFZELEIN, (Do you hope to receive a tuition waiver?)

17.

RESBRINTEY, REIEHFEIS (I am currently
receiving a tuition waiver and will apply again next...
BERBRINTVIA RIEFZELEL (I am currently
receiving a tuition waiver, but | do not wish to apply...
RERKRINTOVEN, REIGHLIS (Iam not
currently receiving a tuition waiver, but | hope to...
BESBREINTOWARNL, FZELEW (am not

currently receiving a tuition waiver, and | do not wis...

45

178

29%

56% -

14%

RERGBBREZITVEVERIIATIN, (What is the reason you are not receiving a tuition wai

ver?)
° EHEELEA. fBranigh'orzfzs (Because | applied
: 10

but was not granted the waiver)
LN, £EEBELTWEN R0 (Because

@ . 50
| wanted to apply but did not meet the...

° FIEICDOWTELHISE WS (Because | am not well-
: 61
informed about the system)

° BEREINGELTERIER WY (Because | don't have 102

any issues without the waiver)

22%

46%




18. WETIVNA PELTVWEI N, TERIDFHREBHIFBTIN, (Are you currently working part-ti
me? How many days per week do you work on average)

TINARZELTWAEL (1am
not working part-time)

18 (1day)
28 (2 days)
38 (3 days)
48 (4 days)

58LLE (more than 5 days)

128 |
36 I
69 ]
48 I
57 .
17 _—
0 50 100 150

19. 1 BREOKEEREEEFHIRFRTIN, (How many hours do you work in total per week?)

SEFfEISRTE (less than 5
hours)

5~10BffERE (between 5
and 10 hours)
10~15KFE%KH (between 10
and 15 hours)
15~208FEF % (between 15
and 20 hours)
20~25BFfEH (between 20
and 25 hours)

2585 LLE (more than 25
hours)

24 I

63 ]

s |
I

24 -

? I

13 0 20 40 60 20

20. 7V MI&o TR LK EZSLTVWEEAND, (s your part-time job affecting your studies?)

20%

® FEEELLTVAEL (tis not affecting my studies) 152

® H[EEELLTWS (Itis affecting my studies) 39

0%

~J



21. P rOEBZB IR TINEELKEER), (What are the main purposes of your part-time jo
b? (Multiple answers allowed))

EEBPFEDLY (For

o o 134 .
living expenses and tuition...
T PIRITOL ||
P A PIRITORE (For =5
leisure and travel)
o BE EFRFQLS (For Ee======
. 77
entertainment and luxury... -
Py SEEEmBADLYD (For 9
purchasing high-priced... -
°® FNEBEDLY (For 15
extracurricular activity... ]
HEEERO: (For gaining
5 social experience) 2 [
® znft (Others) 12 0 50 100 150

22. EDEABT WA ML TVEI N EREIZETRT), (What kind of part-time jobs do you do? (Multiple
answers allowed))

KEEHEN- 2EERE (Tutor,

@ ; 48 I
cram school instructor, etc.)
° SIHERE B AR H 3 ]
(Event setup and takedow...
o XfI-##HF (Receptionand ]
. 36
customer service)
o T\YPAZYTHEY (Event . I
staff assistance)
]
® 7ERIFE (Product sales) 17
P EmERE- - 892 (Product g .
organization and packaging)
o LT MRESFEL o ]
(Assisting at convenience... |
o HEHEEA (Parking lot g
BtEnlam I
o FHEA (SA-F1-5-12&) 39
(On-campus employment... [
® 5[#2%5v7 (Moving staff) 0
]
® Znft (Others) 49

0 20 40 B0

co



23. P MK B B URIFWKEEHWTI A, (What is your average monthly income from part-tim

e jobs?)

3AMAE (less than 30,000

@ 39
yen)

° 3~5A % (between -
30,000 yen and 50,000 yen)

° 5~7AM%E (between

40

50,000 yen and 70,000 yen)

° 7~107A %K (between 26
70,000 yen and 100,000 yen)

° 10~15 K (between 8
100,000 yen and 150,000...
153 E (more than

® 150,000 yen) 22

=

[
[ ]
Ju
L]

B0

24. TIWINA R TRIINERBRLEZEABYETH, EOLSIBIITNTINEKEIZR), (Have you ever e
xperienced any problems while working part-time? What kind of problems were they? (Multiple

answers allowed))

® AL (None) 159
P faRtoARIAL (Non-
1

payment of wages)

PY ZLVIERIAMEN ST (The 2
salary was lower than the...

° FHEDMST (trouble with a 14
customer)

® #E (dismissal) 3

® ERELDEROT—E 8
(disagreement with the...

PY ?W"Ih (accident and i
injury)

® zZnfts (Others) 5

I

|

-

i

.

i

i

0 50 100 150 200

25. IRTE, HBIEDARFZEFRFEDHGWFTEELTVNETD, (How fulfilling is your university life at the m

oment?)

® rTEFRELTWS (t's very fulfilling)

® 550HRFELTNS (It's mostly fulfilling)
® CE5XEVZEW (I can't say either way)
® HFYFELTEW (It's not very fulfilling)

® Fof{FEELTWAL (It's not fulfilling at all)

O

6%
-
73 13% " "
177
42
19
8

35%



26. BRIFEZEF AL TWEIN GEHEZETR]), (Where do you usually have lunch? (Multiple answer
s allowed))

£ (1282 EFHR

2. ViR, 585 (Co-op...
IVEZ (FLZEN)

(Convenience store (buyi...

4% (bringing a
packed lunch)

BHZ%E (home)

BREEBALL (not eating
lunch)
FNCHIREIE (off-

campus restaurants)
Z0ftt (Others)

135

116

116

66

29

39

24

=

50 100 150

27. FERZIDOVWTRICRZILFENTIN (EHIEIZET), (What concerns do you have about the s

tudent cafeteria? (Multiple answers allowed))

(2L (None in
particular)
XZa-A 0 (Limited
menu options)

iA=L (High prices)
MA&ICIISE (Quality

relative to price)
fi&Icxd 58 (Quantity
relative to price)
BEFOEH (unchtime
crowd)

ZOfth (Others)

105

70

117

53

35

69

21

-

| —
-
I

]

-

.

0 50 100 150

28. HE(E INEFTREFEFBICBVWVTRRITAEZZIRIENHYEITN, (Have you ever experienced h
arassment during your university life?)

® FZFIEHHZ (1 have experienced it)

® Z(Fz2&(EEW (I have never experienced it)

1

o

8%

By,

293




29. ERKISEIRESVNGEREER]), (Select specifically (multiple answers allowed).)

I NTAAY MER(TT:

(I have experienced sexual...
THATIVY - N\IGAXY MER(FTE

(I have experienced...
RI=-NGZAAV MRS (I
have experienced power...
P -NFAAV EZHTE (I
have experienced alcohol...
FFEmiE CBRmE. JLIvh
A-FHERE) (fraudulent...
WegHEREEZ I (I have
received prank calls)
RECEED (religious
activities)
H-7)ViEE) (extracurricular
activities)

ZE (theft)

ZENE (passive smoking)

A=)l SNSE(CL BN 5 H
(harassment via email or...
=N F+—&K (violation of

rules and etiquette)

% (voyeurism)

ZOftt (Others)

30. (BENSAAVMEZTH)
d various types of harassment, who did you consult? (Multiple answers allowed))

BEA-FA (friends and
acquaintances)

Rik (family)

NITAXY MMBKE
(Harassment Counselor)
# & (Teacher)

REEBTYI-FEMEH

(Health Administration...
FEICEEZLEL (I didn't
consult anyone)

ZOftt (Others)

13

11

| III'I

RECHEKLILIN (EHEZETRT), (“For those who have experience

14

w

=
LN
—h
]

15

11



31.

(NFAXY bSO B ERBATRERITT)

HCHEALELENGEREIZR]), (For those who ha

ve experienced various types of nuisance behavior (other than harassment), who did you cons

ult? (Multiple answers allowed))

BN -FA (friends and

acquaintances)

K& (family)

NIAXY B E (Harassment

Counselor)
# & (Teacher)

REEBTYI-FEMEH

(Health Administration...
FECBEHLEN (1 didn't
consult anyone)

ZOfth (Others)

=]
(%]
g
on
oo

32. REQEBH AR TRUBIIENHYXIN(EHEZETR), (Do you have any concerns about t
he main facilities at the university? (Multiple answers allowed))

2L (None in
particular)

BEENT+D (insufficient
heating and cooling)

M- FHEEN (the desks
and chairs are not good)
BEDRE (LR
%%) I’ R+5 (the..
EYMANEL (the interior of
the building is old)

EET - BEERA'EEL (the
hallways and staircases are...
MUICREZRLS (I feel
inconvenienced by the...
BERENT+S (the
changing rooms are...
Ovh-HFR+4 (the lockers
are insufficient)

ExERiE D0 (There are
not enough bicycle parkin...
EEHEN D (There are
not enough parking spaces)
BHOFAND T+ (The

maintenance of the...
ZOftt (Others)

154

14

40

19

25

11

31

63

20

I
I

[ |

i

|

[

[

n

|

]

I

|

[

0 50 100 150 200

12



33. KFDICTIRE (B - BERMRE) [DHERELTWEIH, (Are you satisfied with the university's |
CT (Information and Communication Technology) environment?)

® ERZLTWS (1 am satisfied)

® PYiHELTWS (I am somewhat satisfied)
® U55EB0REL (I can't say either way)

® PPRETHS (I am somewhat dissatisfied)
® T#ETHS (I am dissatisfied)

77

99

%

;

137‘*‘5

25% J
31%

34 MR LTWVEVDE, EORETINHEHKEIZET), (Which environments are you dissatisfied with?

(Multiple answers allowed))

® FMKLAN (Campus LAN) 47 ]
P 1ERIV Yk (Information 3 -

outlet)
® #-7YLAN (Open LAN) 44 ]
° %'Jﬁlﬁlﬁm/\”v:ly.é‘& 6 e

(Number of available...
P KFR=LR-T (University [ |

3
Homepage)
]

° TACTOEWPFE (TACT ease 55

of use) —
P FHIERYAT L (Campus-G) 14

DEWPTE (Usability of th... ]
® Z0ftt (Others) 9

10 20 30 40 50

35. REEBEOMDISHRELTVETD, (Are you satisfied with the response of the university's adm

inistrative office?)

LTV (I am satisfied)
PYREELTNS (1 am somewhat satisfied)
EELEEVR AL (I can't say either way)

PPFRHETHS (1 am somewhat dissatisfied)

Ri#%TH3 (1 am dissatisfied)

13

132

102

5%
. L]
20%
41%

32%



36. HRF(F. KEEFETHEEE 1 ICEZTVWEIN, (What is your top priority in university life?)

ERPIIZE (Study and

research)

B - RFEDIRE
(Acquisition of...

& U-7)L3EE) (Club and

circle activities)

HREK - 25228 (Hobbies and

entertainment)

ENBEAFBREE NI
(Building rich...

TIIRA L (part-time job)
Z0ft (Others)

260

11

14

27

0

=]

100 200 300

37. KEREZRUEERBATIN FEHEZET]) . Why did you decide to apply for graduate schoo

I? (Multiple answers allowed)

FETCRALEZMESSCRR
Lz (To further explo...
FETRALZMELE>D
FoEMEZUELDS (To..
FHLEOBECHBTADICT
AR A, KURVAHEESS...
R Y= GV oY ey )
(Because | had no intenti...
TR CEZS(CRAENS
(Because | didn't think ...
RKEHBEZBIRLTWSNH

(Because | aim to become...

MR VIV 7%HIELT
Wah'5 (Because | aim to...
BEOAEICEVTAFINTYS
%X %78 (To improve my...
FAIZEIGI 378 (To
obtain a degree)

ZOfth (Others)

182

29

119

40

11

37

48

54

111

15

=]
Ln
]

100 150 200

1

DS



38. KEFEZRICHIY, IRBRKFKRFEREEALELREBRBIATINGERKEZR), (What were the
main reasons for choosing Gifu University Graduate School? (Multiple answers allowed))

B20ELTEFMHHNH-

- |
. 7zh'5 (Because it had my... a0
o HDVELEEHANILAS ——
140
(Because there was a...
B - BENMEN TS BT _
® 50
N5 (Because | thought th...
PY HRFFEA B VDS [
: 2 14
(Because it has a high...
o FELERFBEAANGNL I
5 (Because | couldn't ge... 4
PY HEDED (On the 37 e
recommendation of a... s
Py BH-kE-MAOED (Onthe
. 26
recommendation of parent... ]
° B KZFENS (Because itis 58
a national university) I
PY HWITOARFBRINS (Because 49
it is a local graduate school) L
® zZoft (Others) 33 0 50 100 150 200

39. AZETOFVYUTBENDZLLETD. (Which of the following best describes your career path
before enrollment?)

FREERZOEIAZF

]

- (Enrolled immediately aft... 172
P RKERETEZODEIAF 38 | —]

(Enrolled immediately aft... _
o AFBIRLTLLILHERI - .

=£FAZE (Enrolled while...
o MEBLHUTUEMSENE —

LTAZ (Enrolled after... -
P AZEFICHRVTW B ERE 18

LTAZ (Enrolled after... ‘
P FEERBZICAZ (Enrolled 0

after retiring) il
® z0oft (Others) 14 0 50 100 150 200

15



40. RESHBIEAZHTVIHARIEEFECH RELTVETN, (Are you satisfied with the research guid
ance you are currently receiving?)

8%
® HRELTWS (1 am satisfied) 146 e
® DPPiEELTWS (1 am somewhat satisfied) 98 ,
46%
® E5rBELVRAEL (I can't say either way) 39
® PYRHETHS (I am somewhat dissatisfied) 26
® [ #ETH3 (1 am dissatisfied) 10

3%

41, REORZE -MRIREISHRELTVEIH, (Are you satisfied with the current class and research
environment?)

%l

® HELTWAS (I am satisfied) 129
14%
® PVUEELTNS (1 am somewhat satisfied) 112 40%
® CE5XEVARW (I can't say either way) 44
® PYFRHETHS (1 am somewhat dissatisfied) 24
® THTHD (I am dissatisfied) 10

5%

2. A-TININZ— AV5-V2vT GERXBEEEE, ) ([ZBMLELED, (Have you participated in o
pen company events or internships (including those less than 5 days)?)

® Lk (Yes) 144 W 45%
® =iLTniEL (No) 175 55%,

16



43. SILEBREENAZ LY LEIN EHEIZER), (What were your reasons for participating? (M
ultiple answers allowed))

1
BEEL(T378 (To broaden my horizons) 82 29%
34%
BH0OBEMEERHENHZT8 (To assess my suitability) 65
HAEBORs (To earn credits) 33

FBUEEND—IRELT (As part of my job search) 94

Z0ft (Others) 5 \
12% 23%

44, TAZIBYELEZENHYET N, (Have you ever served as a teaching assistant (TA)?)

® 53 (Yes) 179 44%

® 7L\ (No) 140 56%

45 TAZIEY LEBBRENIZ Y LEFINGEERKEZET), (What were your impressions of serving as
a TA? (Multiple answers allowed))

BYULH B OBRENRESE

]
. (It deepened my... &2
o BARBIIBOMIAITEL (it I
: 116
was a valuable learning...
o FHNECERLPILREN - O
TZ3 (It created an...
® L TORFEDOILBHYEEPT 42
#2252 (It provided... .
P BELEHBEOERBCEDNE (
. 25
was overwhelmed with the... ]
P BROBICEBARENE 47
(The workload was heavy... |
® zoft (Others) 133 o 50 100 150

1

-3



46. (BLREARIEDA) RAZIBLLEZENHYETH, ((For Doctoral Students) Have you ever serv
ed as a Research Assistant (RA)?)

22%

® 5% (Yes) 49

® 5L (No) 175

78%

47 RAZEY LB ABRENDZ U LEINGEHEZE), (What were your impressions of serving as
an RA? (Multiple answers allowed))

48. 1

4%

\ L
BYLEABROEENRE R (It deepened my 36
understanding of the tasks | was responsible for)
HBRIDE5X TBI oz (1 was grateful for the salary) 38 46%
WREEDHS L TEEICES (It was a burden on my 3
research progress) 48%
Z0fts (Others) 2

B RO VWARICEPLTVESH, (On average, how many hours per day do you spe

nd on research?)

2Bl (Less than 2 [
47
hours) [
. 4 I
6B (410 6 houre 5 I
\ |
6~8iFfEk# (6to 8 hours) 46
8~ 10BFRI% (810 10 [ ]
17
hours)
\ I
108 E (More than 10
19
hours)

18



49,

50.

REAN- AR, IEER REBRCENER. ETMEOS % BEOBERREERERFBRIC
IINALGETHEZ L OB TEELED, (Did you review and understand the syIIabus, including th
e course objectives, content, learning goals, class schedule and preparation, grading methods, a
nd important points for course registration, before the course started?)

T%
1%
® TZfz (Iunderstood.) 171
° TERNHEABDHS (There were some parts | did
37
not understand.) |
° IINAEREZRLAEN ST (1 did not review the
16
syllabus.)
T6%

REROYINAGLERER L LT, BETERNSEOEG, EONBTINGEBEZT), (After reviewi
ng the actual syllabus, which parts did you not understand? (Multiple answers allowed))

REME-NA-EZEBE (Course overview and 17 23%
content, learning goals)

REETECEF%EE (Class schedule and .

preparation)

&A% (Grading methods) 11

E{EDEE = (Important points for course 1 19%

registration)

=B (Class schedule) 15 ﬁ

15%

19



51. HEEIOVWTRICHRBILIFENTINEHEZERT), (What concerns do you have about the libra

ry? (Multiple answers allowed))

2L (Nonein
particular)
BEOEHEPHEN T2
(The variety and number ...
B RENE S THN
(Borrowing and returning...

BROEANT+S (The

guidance within the library ...

MEEECSRIL (tis
difficult to ask the librarians)
JE-AERY (KWL (tis
difficult to make copies)
FAEERFREAEE L (The
opening hours are short)
BERORRIBESTHEL (tis
not easy to search for...
FBEAR-ZAD T+ (The
study space is insufficient)

ZOfth (Others)

145

34

11

26

16

16

=

50 100 150

52. KFNB ENFEBRBEOEMIKRICHEELTVEIN, (Are you satisfied with the condition of the
self-study environment at the university?)

‘ ul
® FHRLTWS (1 am satisfied) 93
22%

® OYHEELTVWS (I am somewhat satisfied) 68 429
® U5nrEWAEL (I can't say either way) 50

® PPIETHD (I am somewhat dissatisfied) 7

® & THB (1 am dissatisfied) 6

30¢%

20



53. R LTWEVDIE, EORETINEHREZER), (Which aspects of the environment are you not
satisfied with? (Multiple answers allowed))

4%
3% gy 7%
® BEREEERZE (Computer room) 4 ’ \
P BRBOIRZERBEAER (Use of educational 8
facilities outside class hours)
® 2E=E (Self-study room) 8
® JI-T53:ZE= (Group discussion room) 3
33% 33%
® Z0ftt (Others) 1

54. RELE 1 BEDFEH AN-RA[Sky ACADEMIC COREIZFALEEZEAHYETH, (Have you used the st
udy space ‘Sky ACADEMIC CORE' on the first floor of the library?)

35%

® $% (Yes) 79

® 1L\ (No) 145
B53%

55. [Sky ACADEMIC COREJD B EFHF B BREOEMIKRISHEZLTVEI N, (Are you satisfied with t
he condition of the self-study environment in ‘Sky ACADEMIC CORE'?)

8%

® HELTWS (I am satisfied) 32 ‘.

® PYHELTVNS (I am somewhat satisfied) 23 20% 41%
® YE5LBVAEL (I can't say either way) 16

® VPRHETHS (I am somewhat dissatisfied) 6

® T[ETHS (1 am dissatisfied) 2

29%

21



56. FRADY-I) UTREFEESD) ICMALTOWEIHGEEEZER), (Are you a member of an
y clubs (including societies) inside or outside the university? (Multiple answers allowed))

FAROLRY-7VICMAL
TW% (lam a memberofa...
FROEBZRY-7ICMAL
TW3 (I am a member of a...
FAOALRY-JIVICMAL
TW% (lam a memberofa...
ZAOEBRY-JIICMAL
TW% (lam a member of a...
BAETARA L TWEAY, BRZE (0
ALTWEL (I used to be a...
MALEZEDEW (I have
never been a member)

18

29

118

155

100 150 200

57. U= TOFEENRREEITINEHEE AT - REMALTWAENEERBEIZERE), (How active ar
e you in your club activities? (Multiple answers allowed; if you are not currently a member, no ne

ed to answer))

® NEYRLITEEILTWS (I .am very active)

@ HHEEZGISEHLTNS (I am somewhat active)

® 55 E0WAEL (Neutral)

® HFYFEELTWEL (I am not very active)

® FLALTEEILTLAEW (1am hardly active)

22

7%

\
=

15%

34%

19%

15% I



58. Y=JVICMMALEERERBATIN GEHEE - BEMALTVWENSEREIZEARE), (What are
the main reasons you joined a club? (Multiple answers allowed; if you are not currently a membe
r, no need to answer))

SEBRNRICBANG S

(Because the activities wer...

ERESB AN HRND
(Because group activities...

R AN%EB21% (To make

friends)

FEE - RACENDONTND

(Because seniors or friends...

FHEETEENITEES (To
enrich student life)
EERIEEDRS (For health
improvement)
BO0OREREHETSD (To
develop my skills)

ZOftt (Others)

5 e

y I

. E—

) —
S

“ ey

24 ——

18 I —

37

=

20 40 B0

59. Y=JI TE>TWBI L RHYEIN EBEE T - REMALTWEWNGERBEZETRE), (Are there an
y issues you are facing in your club? (Multiple answers allowed; if you are not currently a membe
r, no need to answer))

$F(CA& L (None in particular)

® H5£0ZE (Financial issues)

TIA=-VINFAXY L (Alcohol
harassment)
BERETEMR (Excessive
hierarchical relationships)

& ABf% (Friendship issues)

T EOME (Religious
issues)

ZOfth (Others)

85 ]
11 [
1 |
1 |
i

i [ ]

|
2

]
18

0 20 40 60 80 100

23



60. T=7)UICIALTWEWEREBH A TINGEREIZER - BEMAL VSIS EEEERE), (What
are the main reasons you are not a member of a club? (Multiple answers allowed; if you are curre
ntly a member, no need to answer))

BHREY -2 A %50 (There

® . 22 I
are no attractive clubs)
o EEEEOLTLIAL (I 1 w
can't keep up with group...
o HHHFMAEL (I don't |
: 78
have enough time)
PS FEDOBIFIES (It interferes I
. . 24
with my studies) i
PY KA BEANICEENEWN (lack g
confidence in my physical... [
PY BAOEZENEEHNZ L (The
. . 8
personal financial burden is... ]
PY FHIE ARV MIT LS (No i6
particular reason, just... |
® z0ft (Others) 50

61. KEAZRCNIVT1T7EBNELIEZENHYETA, (Have you participated in volunteer activities si
nce entering university?)

BATEBLEIENHS (I have participated

e 28
individually)

° METEELEZENHZ (I have participated as part o
of a group)

PY BN - FEOmE A TEBLEIENHS (I have -
participated both individually and as part of a group)

® zL 254

24



62. B KFARTNREZELRMAHYETN, (Do you have interactions with international studen
ts at Gifu University?)

T%
® IFEN'$H3 (Yes, | do) 152 20%
@ ZIRE[ABEWVAL ZRLEWL (No, but | would like to) 81 48%
° Rl ZRLEVWEEDAEW (No, and | don't want 63
to)
® FIEFETHS (I am an international student) 23
25%

63. BB FEHLLEIN, (Do you wish to study abroad?)

28%
® FEI3 (Yes, | do) 89
® FELAW (No, I don't) 230
T2%
64. EN<HLVDEABBZLEVWTTA, (How long do you want to study abroad?)
9%
® 15FELLE (More than 1 year) 42
® 6nA LU E1ERT (Between 6 months and 1 year) 16 26% AT%
° 1A Een A& (Between 1 month and 6
23
months)
® 7Bk (Less than 1 month) 8 ‘
18%

25



65. EEEEZ D L TOBRAFHIFIEITINEHEIZET), (Where do you get information when co
nsidering your career path? (Multiple answers allowed))

1EEHE (Advising
professor)

FEIBELHE (Career
advisor)

Fc#E-F A (Seniors or
acquaintances)
EERBEEEICRR
(Direct inquiry to desired...
MEBIEWES - VAT

(Employment information...
RiE%E (Family, etc.)
KFERNER (University

materials)
A15-%vbk (Internet)

FEZIEE (Career support
office)

Z0ftt (Others)

140

43

168

42

79

43

43

196

27

=
Ln
=

100 150 200

66. KEFRICEFZFHLTIN, MEFHETIN, (Do you wish to go to graduate school or get a job?)

® #Z (Graduate school)
® i (Job)

® Fibhsil (Not sure yet)

13%
24%
77
199
43
62%

2

(@)



67. KERICEFITZLLT, EFEDBRTERISILEFTIN, (If you plan to go to graduate sch
ool, what factors are important in choosing a school?)

MREOMRANR - BE S
(Research content and...
MREEETFIIHIROAMR:
HZE (Personality and...
REBRODEE A NAUFI54
(Educational policy and...
KFDHEE (Reputation
of the university)
BEDOFRBSL - BBEE (Past
employment destinations...
FEELLTRILERE
(University where you...
REN{EAWS (Having
many friends there)
RIEVFREDEND

(Recommendation from...

i (Location)

ZOfth (Others)

179

30

I ———
—

-

]

n

-

i

i

]

.

0 50 100 150 200

68. T RO BN TCERI AL BATIN (EHEER]), (What factors are important when choo

sing a future employer? (Multiple answers allowed))

AERE (PYHL) (ob
content (sense of...
BENNFIETES (Ability to
utilize skills)
ENFEHDHO IR MY S
(Geographical location of...
HkiE-=2EM (Future
prospects and stability)

ekt (Salary)

518 B #4- Eh i I RE
(Number of working days...

SR T EAEN AR
(Clear criteria for...

BAIEENFE

(Comprehensive welfare...
Z0ft (Others)

240

143

119

168

212

143

44

129

12

=

2

-3

L
=
-
—
(%3]
=]
il
=]
(=

250



69. kDA LWEIAIHO>TVEINEHEIZET), (Have you decided on your desired future occup
ation? (Multiple answers allowed))

TEZEDFMTE (Technical

e 136 I
position in a company, etc.)
/\ h
g TeEOBER 18 =
(Administrative position i...
° BEZOMFE (Research |
o 106
position in a company, etc.)
#Hi (Educati E—
® ﬁﬂ’é‘k (Educational i3
position)
PS Fﬁﬂﬁk'(l;ﬁﬂi%) . 45
(Specialized profession... [
RFZOHEHRH
o . 55
(Educational and research... .
° AHE (FAiTR) (Technical
. 16
public servant) [ ]
PY NHEE (BFHR) 4
(Administrative public... I
® zonfts (Others) 20
0 50 100 150

28
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